TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DIAGNOSTIC DEVICES, INC.		105/08/2012	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRODIGY DIABETES CARE, LLC
Street Address:	9300 Harris Corners Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 450
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28211
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3590542	PRODIGY AUTOCODE
Registration Number:	3590585	PRODIGY AUTOCODE
Registration Number:	3590541	PRODIGY DUO
Registration Number:	3590540	PRODIGY DUO
Registration Number:	3590547	PRODIGY ADVANCE
Registration Number:	3590546	PRODIGY ADVANCE
Registration Number:	3249323	PRODIGY EJECT
Registration Number:	3660842	PRODIGY
Registration Number:	3186388	PRODIGY
Registration Number:	3660841	DDI
Registration Number:	3665857	PRODIGY AUDIO
Registration Number:	3665858	PRODIGY AUDIO
Registration Number:	3871055	PRODIGY POCKET
	11	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004776 FRAME: 0073

Registration Number:	3871056	PRODIGY POCKET
Registration Number:	3836504	PRODIGY VOICE
Registration Number:	3836503	V PRODIGY VOICE
Registration Number:	3963220	PRODIGY PREFERRED
Registration Number:	3963210	PRODIGY COUNT-A-DOSE
Registration Number:	3963209	COUNT-A-DOSE
Registration Number:	4017233	MINI-MIST
Registration Number:	4041216	AUTOCODE
Registration Number:	3748493	PRODIGY EJECT
Registration Number:	3963219	PRODIGY CHOICE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7047903600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 704-790-3600

Email: patlaw@worldpatents.com
Correspondent Name: Christopher L. Bernard
Address Line 1: 1901 Roxborough Road

Address Line 2: Suite 250

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28211

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GEN3245F/PRODIGY	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher L. Bernard	
Signature:	/Christopher L. Bernard/	
Date:	05/09/2012	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed_Assn#page1.tif source=Signed_Assn#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004776 FRAME: 0074

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DIAGNOSTIC DEVICES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of North Carolina, having a place of business at 9300 Harris Corners Parkway, Suite 450, Charlotte, North Carolina 28269, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks and or service marks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Registration No.	Date of Registration	Docket No.
PRODIGY AUTOCODE	3,590,542	March 17, 2009	5218
PRODIGY AUTOCODE	3,590,585	March 17, 2009	5219
PRODIGY DUO	3,590,541	March 17, 2009	5220
PRODIGY DUO Logo	3,590,540	March 17, 2009	5221
PRODIGY ADVANCE	3,590,547	March 17, 2009	5222
PRODIGY ADVANCE Logo	3,590,546	March 17, 2009	5223
PRODIGY EJECT	3,249,323	June 6, 2007	5224
PRODIGY EJECT Logo	3,748,493	February 16, 2010	5225
PRODIGY	3,660,842	July 28, 2009	5226
Prodigy	3,186,388	December 19, 2006	5227
DDI Design	3,660,841	July 28, 2009	5228
PRODIGY AUDIO	3,665,857	August 11, 2009	5229
PRODIGY AUDIO Logo	3,665,858	August 11, 2009	5230
PRODIGY POCKET	3,871,055	November 2, 2010	5231
PRODIGY POCKET Logo PRODIGY Pocket	3,871,056	November 2, 2010	5232
PRODIGY VOICE	3,836,504	August 24, 2010	5233
PRODIGY VOICE Logo	3,836,503	August 24, 2010	5234

TRADEMARK REEL: 004776 FRAME: 0075

PRODIGY PREFERRED	3,963,220	May 17, 2011	5327
PRODIGY CHOICE	3,963,219	May 17, 2011	5238
PRODIGY COUNT-A-DOSE	3,963,210	May 17, 2011	5240
COUNT-A-DOSE	3,963,209	May 17, 2011	5241
MINI-MIST	4,017,233	August 23, 2011	5243
AUTOCODE	4,041,216	October 18, 2011	5246

Whereas, PRODIGY DIABETES CARE, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company, having a place of business at 9300 Harris Corners Parkway, Suite 450, Charlotte, North Carolina 28269, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks/service marks.

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, and with intent to be legally bound DIAGNOSTIC DEVICES, INC. hereby assigns to PRODIGY DIABETES CARE, LLC all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks/service marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks/service marks.

Signed at Charlotte, North Carolina, this 8	day of <u>May</u> 2012.
	DIAGNOSTIC DEVICES, INC.
	The Mary
	By: Rivand Adman.
	Title: Vice President
State: North Carolina) , ss.	
County: Mecklenburg)	
	nally appeared Richard Admard, to me known and C DEVICES, INC, the assignor above named, and acknowledged f said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.
	Chylle 1
	By: C. Tyler Withmann
My Commission expires:	Notary Public NOTAN ANNUAL PROPERTY OF THE PRO
My Commission Expires 05-23-2016	Page 2 of 2 Notary Public Mecklenburg County Macklenburg County
	Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 05/09/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004776 FRAME: 0076